
Car#: 17

Racer: Karalee L.

PrincessYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5679 2229.7021

6 2.5529 2231.05132

4 2.5449 3231.77173

3 2.5539 3230.96214

2 2.5408 2232.15235

5 2.5579 2230.60306

5 2.5568 4230.70397

3 2.5529 2231.05428

1 2.5699 3229.52449

2 2.5829 2228.365010

4 2.5598 2230.435811

6 2.5629 4230.156412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5586

2.5408

2.5829

2.58

2

4

230.54

228.36

232.15

0.0114 1.0222Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Bryce A.

The WedgeYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8138 6209.62111

1 2.5789 4228.72132

5 2.6229 6224.88193

4 2.6859 6219.61214

2 2.5738 3229.17275

6 2.6459 6222.93296

3 2.5759 5228.99387

4 2.6008 6226.79488

5 2.6629 6221.50509

1 2.6119 5225.835310

6 2.5708 5229.445911

2 2.5629 4230.156212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6255

2.5629

2.8138

5.17

3

6

224.80

209.62

230.15

0.0713 5.8694Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Caden W.

Speed StripeYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5008 1235.8611

1 2.5008 1235.8652

4 2.4889 1236.99233

3 2.4909 1236.80274

2 2.5089 1235.10315

6 2.5079 1235.19336

5 2.5069 1235.29357

1 2.4919 1236.70398

2 2.4979 1236.14439

4 2.4929 1236.615310

3 2.4868 1237.195911

6 2.4949 1236.426112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4975

2.4868

2.5089

1.00

1

1

236.18

235.10

237.19

0.0076 0.7210Std Dev: 



Car#: 60

Racer: Elias A.

Go Utes!Youth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5558 3230.79121

4 2.5599 3230.42182

1 2.5739 4229.16223

3 2.5538 2230.97244

2 2.5638 4230.07265

5 2.5858 3228.11316

6 2.5719 2229.34457

4 2.5668 2229.80518

1 2.5609 4230.33559

3 2.5539 5230.965710

2 2.5649 4229.975911

5 2.5719 5229.346412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5653

2.5538

2.5858

3.42

2

5

229.94

228.11

230.97

0.0095 0.8486Std Dev: 



Car#: 68

Racer: Cody L.

Jayden's carYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6388 4223.5321

1 2.6379 5223.6062

2 2.6488 6222.68103

4 2.6399 5223.43204

3 2.6439 6223.10265

6 2.6958 5218.80286

6 2.7359 6215.59367

4 2.7339 6215.75388

2 2.6859 6219.61419

5 2.7248 6216.475410

1 2.7169 6217.105911

3 2.7259 5216.386612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6857

2.6379

2.7359

5.50

4

6

219.67

215.59

223.60

0.0413 3.3811Std Dev: 



Car#: 95

Racer: Ace R.

Lightning McMeanYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5919 5227.5751

4 2.5839 5228.28102

3 2.5919 5227.57163

6 2.5818 4228.46194

2 2.5898 6227.76225

1 2.5898 4227.76306

6 2.5769 4228.90357

4 2.5818 4228.46378

2 2.5789 4228.72409

5 2.5799 3228.634510

3 2.5899 4227.755011

1 2.5868 6228.026012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5853

2.5769

2.5919

4.50

3

6

228.16

227.57

228.90

0.0054 0.4748Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Brandt R.

Storm StrikerYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5508 4231.2411

4 2.5218 2233.9032

2 2.5548 3230.8863

3 2.5429 1231.96224

5 2.5419 2232.05295

1 2.5408 2232.15326

6 2.5379 1232.41387

4 2.5539 2230.96408

2 2.5438 2231.87449

1 2.5429 1231.964810

3 2.55 2231.315611

5 2.5528 3231.066512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5445

2.5218

2.5548

2.08

1

4

231.81

230.88

233.90

0.0091 0.8353Std Dev: 



Car#: 1

Racer: Ani T.

PinkyYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5379 3232.4111

5 2.5499 2231.3282

3 2.5538 2230.97123

4 2.5469 3231.59224

6 2.5649 2229.97255

2 2.5449 3231.77286

3 2.5808 4228.55447

1 2.5729 4229.25468

5 2.5609 4230.33529

4 2.5528 1231.065410

2 2.5758 3228.996011

6 2.5569 2230.696212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5582

2.5379

2.5808

2.75

1

4

230.58

228.55

232.41

0.0132 1.1901Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Calvin N.

Holy MolyYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5258 1233.5341

4 2.5229 2233.8062

1 2.5259 2233.52143

5 2.5388 1232.33184

3 2.5308 2233.07285

2 2.5289 1233.24306

2 2.5249 2233.61357

6 2.5579 3230.60418

4 2.5409 1232.14449

5 2.5539 2230.964710

1 2.5618 3230.256211

3 2.5588 2230.526412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5393

2.5229

2.5618

1.83

1

3

232.30

230.25

233.80

0.0150 1.3660Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Krystal J.

PinkenatorYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5679 5229.7041

6 2.544 2231.86172

2 2.5609 3230.33193

5 2.5389 1232.32244

4 2.5208 1233.99285

3 2.5288 1233.25326

6 2.6108 5225.92347

4 2.5228 2233.80368

2 2.5479 3231.50399

3 2.5369 1232.515510

5 2.5429 1231.966211

1 2.5238 1233.716512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5455

2.5208

2.6108

2.17

1

5

231.74

225.92

233.99

0.0252 2.2671Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Hannah H.

EricYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5719 5229.3411

6 2.5748 5229.0872

1 2.5788 2228.7393

3 2.5968 5227.14194

5 2.5649 5229.97265

4 2.5629 3230.15306

5 2.5419 2232.05387

4 2.5348 3232.70438

3 2.5799 3228.63499

6 2.5408 2232.155210

2 2.5528 3231.065511

1 2.5478 2231.516312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5623

2.5348

2.5968

3.33

2

5

230.21

227.14

232.70

0.0190 1.7048Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Macey H.

DukeYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5888 6227.8411

5 2.5749 2229.07102

2 2.5728 4229.26143

1 2.5909 4227.66174

6 2.5739 4229.16215

4 2.5518 3231.15326

1 2.5489 1231.41377

6 2.5459 1231.68508

2 2.7119 5217.50529

5 2.5508 4231.245710

4 2.5428 4231.976111

3 2.5658 4229.896512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5766

2.5428

2.7119

3.50

1

6

228.99

217.50

231.97

0.0457 3.9049Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Jordan R.

LightningYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5658 4229.8931

1 2.5618 4230.2572

3 2.5598 3230.43143

4 2.5588 2230.52194

6 2.5698 5229.53235

2 2.5789 4228.72256

5 2.5699 3229.52347

1 2.5619 4230.24388

4 2.5629 4230.15569

3 2.5648 2229.986010

2 2.5618 3230.256411

6 2.6388 4223.536612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5713

2.5588

2.6388

3.50

2

5

229.42

223.53

230.52

0.0220 1.9200Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Brigham N.

The CrayonYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5339 2232.7811

2 2.5498 2231.3342

6 2.5549 2230.87113

5 2.5499 2231.32164

1 2.5449 2231.77215

3 2.5368 1232.51256

4 2.5339 3232.78357

2 2.5438 3231.87388

5 2.5428 1231.97429

3 2.5459 2231.684610

1 2.5318 1232.975111

6 2.5369 2232.515712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5421

2.5318

2.5549

1.92

1

3

232.03

230.87

232.97

0.0074 0.6761Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Tamsin H.

Irish GhillieYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6289 4224.3761

3 2.6378 3223.6192

1 2.6308 5224.21113

2 2.5968 5227.14174

4 2.5738 3229.17255

6 2.5729 2229.25316

1 2.5749 5229.07367

5 2.5809 5228.54448

3 2.5758 3228.99519

2 2.5689 3229.615310

6 2.5679 5229.705511

4 2.5689 1229.616612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5899

2.5679

2.6378

3.67

1

5

227.77

223.61

229.70

0.0269 2.3424Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Jack B.

Tom the Goat BradyYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5479 1231.5021

4 2.5579 4230.6042

2 2.5569 3230.6973

5 2.5718 4229.35124

3 2.5449 3231.77175

1 2.5628 2230.16276

3 2.5558 3230.79377

2 2.5549 3230.87428

4 2.5569 3230.69479

5 2.5708 6229.445510

1 2.5628 3230.165611

6 2.5779 4228.816012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5601

2.5449

2.5779

3.25

1

6

230.40

228.81

231.77

0.0097 0.8705Std Dev: 



Car#: 40

Racer: Caden W.

Number 40Youth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5149 1234.5431

4 2.5159 2234.4552

2 2.5018 1235.7783

5 2.5188 1234.18214

1 2.5099 1235.01265

3 2.5278 3233.34336

5 2.5109 1234.91367

1 2.5209 1233.98408

3 2.5139 1234.63479

4 2.5138 1234.645210

6 2.513 1234.725611

2 2.5388 1232.335812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5167

2.5018

2.5388

1.25

1

3

234.38

232.33

235.77

0.0094 0.8723Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Caden W.

Blue and WhiteYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5388 3232.3351

4 2.5389 1232.32152

5 2.5229 1233.80173

1 2.5248 1233.62204

6 2.5308 2233.07265

2 2.5379 1232.41296

3 2.5298 3233.16367

5 2.5269 1233.43468

2 2.5219 2233.89499

4 2.5189 2234.175910

1 2.5379 2232.416111

6 2.5348 2232.706512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5304

2.5189

2.5389

1.75

1

3

233.11

232.32

234.17

0.0073 0.6712Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Daniela M.

CarlYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5528 4231.0651

4 2.5549 1230.8772

2 2.5689 3229.61113

1 2.5538 2230.97154

3 2.5608 3230.34235

5 2.5538 4230.97326

2 2.5559 2230.78347

6 2.5589 3230.51408

1 2.5618 4230.25429

3 2.5419 3232.055210

5 2.5548 3230.885911

4 2.5578 3230.616312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5563

2.5419

2.5689

2.92

1

4

230.74

229.61

232.05

0.0064 0.5807Std Dev: 



Car#: 55

Racer: Eva M.

Cotton CandyYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6558 6222.1061

4 2.6369 6223.6982

1 2.6419 6223.26163

3 2.6459 6222.93204

2 2.6599 5221.75245

5 2.6249 6224.71276

3 2.6149 5225.57417

1 2.6128 5225.75438

6 2.6189 4225.23499

2 2.6169 5225.405110

5 2.6009 5226.785611

4 2.5979 5227.056212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6273

2.5979

2.6599

5.33

4

6

224.52

221.75

227.05

0.0205 1.7522Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Katelyn L.

Flower PowerYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6679 4221.0991

4 2.5999 6226.87122

5 2.6318 4224.12203

1 2.6259 5224.62254

3 2.5979 6227.05305

2 2.6019 6226.70326

3 2.6709 6220.84357

2 2.5969 5227.13488

6 2.6099 4226.00519

5 2.6179 4225.315810

4 2.5838 5228.286011

1 2.5899 3227.756612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6162

2.5838

2.6709

4.83

3

6

225.48

220.84

228.28

0.0285 2.4363Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Julieta M.

WilheminaYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6719 6220.7621

2 2.7889 5211.50152

6 2.7968 6210.90183

5 2.6388 6223.53254

4 2.6248 5224.72275

1 2.6329 6224.03336

6 2.6269 6224.54377

4 2.7089 5217.74398

1 2.6219 4224.97479

5 2.6189 6225.235110

3 2.6178 6225.326111

2 2.6028 4226.626312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6626

2.6028

2.7968

5.42

4

6

221.66

210.90

226.62

0.0671 5.4243Std Dev: 



Car#: 34

Racer: Oliver H.

The BrickYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5558 2230.7971

6 2.5698 1229.53102

4 2.5448 1231.78133

1 2.5389 1232.32244

3 2.5508 3231.24295

2 2.5578 5230.61336

5 2.5538 2230.97377

1 2.5499 2231.32418

2 2.5568 3230.70469

3 2.5569 3230.694810

6 2.5859 4228.105311

4 2.5838 6228.286412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5588

2.5389

2.5859

2.75

1

6

230.53

228.10

232.32

0.0143 1.2857Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Porter S.

ShirtYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5529 3231.0541

2 2.5718 1229.3592

4 2.5759 5228.99143

5 2.5848 5228.20224

1 2.5939 6227.40235

6 2.5908 4227.67276

5 2.5979 5227.05407

6 2.5988 4226.97438

4 2.6009 5226.78469

1 2.5739 6229.165710

3 2.6118 6225.846211

2 2.5869 2228.016612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5867

2.5529

2.6118

4.33

1

6

228.04

225.84

231.05

0.0160 1.4161Std Dev: 



Car#: 88

Racer: McCormack E.

El MachoYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6128 6225.7531

5 2.5719 3229.34132

2 2.5788 4228.73163

4 2.5488 3231.42264

1 2.5479 4231.50285

6 2.5568 5230.70326

1 2.5558 1230.79347

5 2.5599 4230.42418

3 2.7318 5215.92459

4 2.5469 2231.595510

6 2.5608 3230.345811

2 2.5699 5229.526112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5785

2.5469

2.7318

3.75

1

6

228.84

215.92

231.59

0.0516 4.3745Std Dev: 



Car#: 50

Racer: Redman E.

DemolilsherYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5479 3231.5031

5 2.5469 1231.59112

3 2.5478 2231.51183

2 2.5469 2231.59204

6 2.5438 2231.87225

4 2.5378 4232.42336

2 2.5328 4232.88367

3 2.5329 2232.87438

1 2.5559 1230.78459

5 2.5468 2231.604810

4 2.5478 3231.515711

6 2.5449 1231.776312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5444

2.5328

2.5559

2.25

1

4

231.82

230.78

232.88

0.0067 0.6121Std Dev: 



Car#: 112

Racer: Jagger P.

The BlurYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5158 1234.4661

2 2.5079 1235.19122

6 2.5198 1234.08143

4 2.5159 1234.45164

1 2.5228 1233.80195

5 2.5139 2234.63336

6 2.5079 2235.19397

4 2.4999 1235.95418

1 2.5148 1234.55499

3 2.4949 2236.425310

2 2.5018 1235.775711

5 2.5238 1233.716012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5116

2.4949

2.5238

1.25

1

2

234.85

233.71

236.42

0.0092 0.8633Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: London P.

HerbieYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6029 6226.6141

1 2.5918 4227.5882

2 2.6179 6225.31133

3 2.6129 4225.74154

6 2.6188 3225.23205

4 2.5969 4227.13316

1 2.5968 5227.14357

6 2.6128 6225.75468

4 2.5869 3228.01509

3 2.6059 3226.355410

2 2.6009 5226.785611

5 2.633 6224.026312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6065

2.5869

2.6330

4.58

3

6

226.30

224.02

228.01

0.0131 1.1372Std Dev: 



Car#: 69

Racer: Tennison E.

Speed DemonYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5999 5226.8731

3 2.5789 3228.72102

1 2.5989 5226.96123

5 2.5948 3227.32154

4 2.5838 3228.28245

6 2.5969 5227.13306

4 2.5829 4228.36347

2 2.6099 5226.00378

6 2.6089 6226.09449

5 2.6369 5223.694910

1 2.6419 5223.265411

3 2.6189 5225.235812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6044

2.5789

2.6419

4.50

3

6

226.49

223.26

228.72

0.0201 1.7425Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Gill E.

Holy BishopYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7619 6213.5671

4 2.7178 6217.0392

6 2.8238 6208.88153

2 2.6708 5220.85214

5 2.7179 6217.02285

1 3.1079 6189.79316

3 2.8978 6203.55397

2 2.9059 6202.98458

6 2.7808 6212.11479

4 2.8658 6205.824910

1 2.8739 6205.245211

5 3.3018 6178.646612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8688

2.6708

3.3018

5.92

5

6

206.29

178.64

220.85

0.1791 12.0320Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Brek J.

For the Art of ItYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6559 5222.0921

6 2.6149 5225.5782

4 2.6149 4225.57113

5 2.619 6225.22144

1 2.6388 5223.53295

3 2.6219 5224.97316

3 2.6349 6223.86347

5 2.6399 6223.43438

2 2.6639 5221.42479

1 2.6529 5222.345010

6 2.6389 4223.525411

4 2.6289 5224.376512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6354

2.6149

2.6639

5.08

4

6

223.82

221.42

225.57

0.0163 1.3811Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Brek J.

Purple People EaterYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6288 3224.3821

2 2.6358 6223.7852

5 2.6929 5219.0493

3 2.6158 5225.49134

1 2.6439 5223.10185

6 2.6418 4223.27246

6 2.6329 6224.03427

4 2.6159 4225.48458

5 2.6168 6225.41539

1 2.6338 6223.955810

3 2.6329 5224.036311

2 2.6348 6223.876512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6355

2.6158

2.6929

5.08

3

6

223.82

219.04

225.49

0.0204 1.7100Std Dev: 



Car#: 44

Racer: Tenley T.

CheerYouth

9/19/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5809 3228.5481

1 2.5828 4228.37102

6 2.5708 3229.44163

2 2.5659 4229.88184

5 2.5659 4229.88235

4 2.5539 4230.96296

3 2.5539 2230.96407

4 2.5739 5229.16428

6 2.5579 4230.60489

2 2.5539 2230.965410

5 2.5408 3232.156111

1 2.5499 1231.326412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5625

2.5408

2.5828

3.25

1

5

230.19

228.37

232.15

0.0130 1.1645Std Dev: 


